Les travaux sont exécutés en un lot ci-après défini :

No Lot Désignation des travaux Ville

1 Réhabilitation du Complexe Multisport de SUP'PTIC Yaoundé

4. Coût prévisionnel

Le coût prévisionnel de l'opération à l'issue des études préalables est de Quarante-cinq Millions (45 000 000)

Francs CFA.

5. Délai prévisionnel d'exécution

Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d'Ouvrage pour Ia réalisation des travaux, objet du présent appel d'offres

est de Quatre-vingt-dix (90)jours calendaires. Ce délai court à compter de la date de notification de l'ordre de

[...]

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid bond, paid by hand, issued by an organization

or financial institution approved by the Minister responsible for finance to issue bonds in the areas of public

procurement listed in Exhibit 14 of the DAO, the amount of which amounts to One Million two hundred thousand

('1,200,000) CFA Francs and valid for up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date of validity of the bids. The

absence of a bid bond issued by a first-rate bank or a first-class financial organization authorized by the Ministry

of Finance to issue bonds in the context of public procurement will result in the outright rejection of the offer.